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240 African Americans, 190 Hispanics
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Margin of Error: +/- 3.1%

Q1. Are you currently registered to vote?

P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic
Party or the Republican Party?

VOL:

YBS ot 99%
NO e -
NOE SUFE ... 1
Strong DemMOCTat ........cvueercercrinercireiese s 29%
Weak DemOCTat. ..o 14
Independent / Closer to the Democrats............cc.ccocunee.. 4
Independent...........ccevienieence s 11
Independent / Closer to the Republicans........................ 5
Weak Republican ..........ccccvieeiecsieeeee e 10
Strong Republican ..o 27
(Don't KNOW/REFUSEA) ......ervreriereceeeeireiseee e -
DEMOCRAT (NET) oot 43%
INDEPENDENT (NET) oo 20
REPUBLICAN (NET) ...c.oveiriierinrereireireieiesesssseesesseeens 36
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ....ccovrereeerinrernireenen. 47%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET)......ccocovvernrennirrennn. 42

D105X. [IF REPUBLICAN] Do you think that the Republican Party should continue on the path laid out by Donald Trump or do you think the

Republican Party should make some changes and move in a new direction?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Nov-22 Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11
Continue on the path laid out by Donald

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

TEUMP oo 81% 79% 79% 78% - - 81% 86% 82% 81% 75%
Make some changes and move in a new
AIrECHON ... s 19 21 21 22 - - 19 14 18 19 25
Switching gears...
Q2. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Nov-22  Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Off on the wrong track ..........ccoeveenencnincineene 64% 59% 61% 61% 38% 74% 90% 36% 59% 69% 54%
Headed in the right direction .............ccooeniuneeee 30 34 33 31 54 18 7 53 30 26 38
NOE SUFE ... 6 7 6 8 8 9 3 10 10 5 8
Q3. And, which of the following best describes the state of the country today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Nov-22 Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11
The country is better off than it was a year

A0t 28% 30% 28% 28%
The country is about the same as it was a

T2 L [0 o SRR 16 20 19 18
The country is worse off than it was a year
B0t 52 47 50 51

NOE SUME ..o 3 3 3 3

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

51% 19% 6% 41% 27% 26% 39%

22 14 9 27 17 13 19
24 61 83 25 51 58 36
4 6 2 7 4 3 6
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Q4. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-22 Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right NOW..........cccovovrrennnnes 27% 30% 29% 28% 45% 16% 8% 43% 33% 23% 34%
About the same as itis right now ..................... 27 25 23 23 34 27 20 29 29 27 27
Worse off than it is right NOW .........c.cccovvrreneenee. 39 38 41 41 15 42 66 19 30 44 32
NOE SUTE ..ot cenees 7 6 7 8 6 16 6 9 8 6 7
Q5. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-22 Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve ........cocveeeereerereceneeneeneereenens 21% 21% 21% 21% 40% % 3% 42% 22% 17% 22%
Somewhat approve..........cccoueveevveercineierennnens 23 25 22 25 40 17 5 36 28 19 30
Somewhat disapprove..........ccccoveererriercinnnnns 13 11 13 12 13 24 1" 10 14 14 17
Strongly diSapprove..........cccveveevveercireereinenas 41 39 40 39 6 43 80 8 33 48 26
NOESUFE ... 2 3 3 3 2 9 1 4 3 2 5
APPROVE (NET)...couucvoecereeeeennereeeesseeesioes 43% 47 43 46 79 24 8 77 50 36 52
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ceoreereeeeeerneeeeesneeereees 54 50 53 51 19 67 91 18 47 62 43
Q6. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the economy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-22 Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve ........cocveeeerevreeceneeneeneineinens 20% 20% 21% 20% 40% 5% 2% 39% 20% 17% 21%
Somewhat approve..........ccccceveerveercineierenneens 23 23 21 25 39 16 5 35 26 20 25
Somewhat disapprove..........ccccvverciriereininans 13 13 13 12 1 24 12 10 14 13 21
Strongly diSapprove.........ccocveveevveereireereinenens 41 40 41 39 7 45 79 10 35 48 28
NOESUFE ... 3 4 4 5 3 9 2 5 4 3 5
APPROVE (NET)...ccocvomeeereeeneemereeeesseeeniees 43% 43 42 44 79 22 7 74 46 36 46
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...cooveererrecereeeneeneeereees 54 53 54 51 18 69 91 21 49 61 49
Q7. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-22 Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve ........ocveeeerervernceneeneeneeneenens 29% 30% 28% 28% 55% 13% 3% 49% 28% 26% 33%
Somewhat approve.........ooceeeeveeinenineeneenens 22 22 22 24 30 21 12 28 27 19 27
Somewnhat diSapprove..........cocveeieveenenienennns 12 12 12 12 8 17 16 8 11 12 17
Strongly diSAPProve........cocveeeevenieneeneenerneenns 34 33 35 32 5 37 66 9 31 40 20
NOE SUTE ..ot 3 4 3 3 2 11 3 5 3 3 2
APPROVE (NET)...ccocvomeeereeeneemereeeesseeeniees 51% 52 50 52 85 35 15 77 55 45 61
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...cooveererrecereeeneeneeereees 46 45 47 45 13 54 82 18 42 52 37
Qs. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Republicans in Congress are handling their jobs?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-22 Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve ........ocveeeerervernceneeneeneeneenens 10% 12% 10% 8% 6% 3% 18% 13% 10% 11% 3%
Somewhat approve.........ooceeeevenieneeneneeneenens 26 26 27 24 1 17 46 12 25 30 22
Somewhat diSapProve ..........coeeeereeeeienerrneennes 21 20 21 26 21 23 20 24 23 20 26
Strongly diSApPProve.........oceeevvenieneeneeneeneinens 36 36 34 34 58 40 9 44 37 34 35
NOE SUME .. 7 6 7 7 4 17 8 7 5 6 14
APPROVE (NET)...coucveerreeeeniereeeereeseeninens 37% 38 37 33 17 20 64 25 35 40 25
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...coeeereereeereeeereeneeereeens 57 56 56 60 79 63 29 68 60 54 61
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

O TAYIOT SWIfl.....ooooooeveevveeevesvsssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnnns
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

® The Democratic Party ... reesereseseseseseneee
Nov-8 2021
Oct-25 2021
Oct-11 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© JOB BIBN ...oooovvvevevcvcvcveccccecrerereseses s
Nov-8 2021
Oct-25 2021
Oct-11 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© DONAIA TRUMP oo
Nov-8 2021
Oct-25 2021
Oct-11 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
19% 32 14 14
25% 35 12 9
12% 28 13 17
14% 30 16 19
28% 33 9 10
23% 31 11 16
17% 32 15 14
12% 36 22 5
21% 25 14 36
19% 27 15 36
20% 25 13 38
20% 27 16 34
41% 44 10 3
3% 18 27 38
3% 5 16 74
45% 30 12 7
24% 26 16 31
16% 24 14 43
21% 29 21 20
25% 21 11 41
24% 23 11 41
25% 21 12 41
24% 24 11 39
47% 36 10 6
7% 21 20 44
3% 4 10 81
53% 25 12 7
26% 26 14 34
19% 20 10 50
23% 27 15 27
28% 17 7 46
27% 16 7 48
28% 16 9 45
28% 15 8 47
4% 6 7 81
12% 23 14 47
59% 29 6 5
6% 10 11 68
25% 12 8 55
33% 20 7 40
16% 16 5 58
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FAV

51%
60%
40%
44%
61%
54%
49%
48%

46%
46%
45%
47%
85%
21%
8%
74%
50%
40%
51%

46%
47%
45%
48%
83%
29%
8%
78%
52%
39%
50%
45%
43%
44%
43%
10%
36%
88%
16%
36%
53%
32%

NET

UNFAV

27
21
30
35
19
28
29
26

51
50
51
50
13
65
90
19
47
57
41

53
51
53
50
16
64
91
19
47
60
42

53
55

FAM

78
80
70
79
79
81
78
74

98
98
98

99
92

97
99

92

98
98
98
98
97
96
100
95

99
95
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B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

o The Republican Party.........cooorevevvvvvooiciessseseseeeeeseeoessssss
Nov-8 2021
Oct-25 2021
Oct-11 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© Kamala Harmis ........c.ccccvrrrrrrniiicrnrereessessssssesssssssssssssssssns
Nov-8 2021
Oct-11 2021
Jun-28 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© Mitt ROMINEY .....oooosse s
May-10 2021
Feb-17 2020
February 2020
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© Critical race thEOTY ..............vvvvvvvvvvrervvrrssssrssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnnns
Nov-8 2021
Jul-19 2021
Jun-14 2021
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

FAV UNFAV
Very Some | Some Very
17% 26 16 37
14% 27 18 37
14% 28 18 34
12% 29 22 33
3% 7 20 66
3% 19 25 37
38% 48 9 3
6% 11 22 53
15% 23 14 41
21% 29 15 32
6% 23 23 44
20% 22 1 40
22% 21 11 39
21% 23 10 39
29% 20 9 37
37% 39 12 6
6% 20 15 42
3% 4 10 78
45% 30 10 8
17% 28 14 36
16% 20 1 47
17% 33 9 35

6% 25 24 27
7% 27 22 25
11% 26 22 23
11% 26 22 23
6% 26 24 27
4% 16 21 32
7% 26 24 27
10% 18 20 25
7% 23 26 28
6% 26 24 28
6% 24 20 29
13% 12 8 33
14% 10 9 34
13% 11 8 30
7% 9 7 24
23% 20 8 13
5% 10 12 29
3% 4 7 57
24% 17 9 11
16% 13 1 30
10% 11 8 37
7% 17 4 28
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FAV

43%
42%
42%
42%
10%
22%
86%
17%
38%
49%
29%

42%
44%
44%
48%
76%
27%

7%
75%
45%
35%
50%

31%
34%
37%
37%
32%
20%
33%
28%
29%
32%
30%

25%
24%
24%
16%
43%
16%
%
41%
29%
21%
24%

NET

UNFAV

53
54
53
56
86
62
12
75
55
47
66

51
51
49
46
18
57
88
18
50
58
44

51
47
46
46
51
53
51
45
54
52
49

41
42
38
31
21
40
64
20
41
45
32

FAM

95
96
95
97
96
84
98
92
93
96
95

93
94
93
95
94
84
95
93
95
94
94

82
81
83
83
83
73
84
73
83
84
79

66
66
62
47
63
56
71
61
70
66
56



Global Strategy Group 32722 November Navigator #2 Page 5/33

B1. You will now see the names of some people and groups. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very DK NH FAV  UNFAV FAM
© Mitch MCCONNEI! ... 5% 19 19 39 13 5 24% 58 82
Jul-192021 | 5% 20 16 40 16 4 24% 56 80
Jun-14 2021 | 4% 18 20 39 13 5 23% 59 82
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 9 13 59 1 4 13% 72 84
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 6 20 45 19 8 8% 65 72
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 33 24 16 14 5 41% 40 81
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 4% 15 13 44 13 11 19% 57 76
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 4% 15 18 43 13 6 19% 61 81
Latest Data by Race White | 5% 21 19 38 13 4 26% 57 83
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 13 24 43 12 6 14% 67 81
© SEVE BANNON ..o 5% 11 12 31 21 20 16% 42 58
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 5 8 51 16 18 8% 59 66
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 4 15 27 21 30 6% 43 48
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 19 15 8 28 20 28% 24 52
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 8 9 26 16 35 13% 36 49
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 10 14 30 18 21 17% 44 61
Latest Data by Race White | 5% 12 12 31 23 18 17% 43 60
Latest Data by Race AAPI 1% 12 10 37 21 19 12% 48 60

Q22. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Joe Biden and what he is doing as President?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-22 Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0 oo s 40% 39% 40% 35% 38% 32% 45% 38% 38% 41% 39%
SOME ..o s 36 35 36 35 41 34 32 35 39 36 44
ATIE oo s 16 17 15 18 15 21 15 17 16 16 9
NOhING ..o 8 8 9 13 6 14 8 9 7 7 8
A LOT/SOME (NET)....cvveeereereereereenrerneeneeneenees 7% 75 76 70 79 66 77 73 77 77 83

Q23. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Joe Biden been:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-22 Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MOSHlY POSIIVE ......vvecvevrrvericreeiee s 24% 21% 20% 20% 42% 13% 6% 44% 25% 19%  33%
Mostly Negative.........ccvurerrereriereerenineireirennes 40 39 40 38 14 39 70 13 35 46 35
Equal mix of positive and negative.................. 28 32 30 30 37 34 18 32 32 27 25
Have heard nothing in past few days about
BIdeN oo 8 8 10 12 8 14 7 11 9 7 7
Q24. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have you
seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden? build back better
y signed:z2 coronavirug pandemic

working omy VACCINES money o v

f"lisrl“:c'i(?rastructure Qg"
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Q25. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have you
seen, read, or heard recently about Joe Biden?

economy

mamenca health
untry...

b“"dh'gh infrastructure

job prlceS old better

spendingapeicn 11

vaccine

. mmigration
“esis Dl "bga'afghanlstan

nght

bad china money

coronavirus

|ana tion
S ‘ma d
e,

.border

wserittenhouse

getting

Q26. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Republicans in Congress and what they are doing?

gas

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-22 Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A0t s 19% 19% 16% 23% 23% 13% 15% 20% 20% 19% 15%
Some.... 30 31 33 31 28 21 35 26 33 31 37
Alittle 23 23 21 23 21 26 25 21 20 24 21
NOHING .ot 27 27 30 23 27 40 25 32 27 26 26
A LOT/SOME (NET) ..crvrrerieireneeireeseieieinees 49% 50 49 54 51 34 51 46 53 49 53
Q27. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read or heard recently about Republicans in Congress been:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-22 Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
MOSHlY POSIEIVE ..o 17% 19% 16% 14% 7% 6% 31% 13% 19% 18% 7%
Mostly negative..........ccoererernensnenicneiniens 30 29 30 36 50 25 8 36 29 29 35
Equal mix of positive and negative................... 25 25 24 27 15 29 34 17 19 26 32
Have heard nothing in past few days about
Republicans in Congress ..........coovveeirereennens 29 27 30 23 27 40 28 34 33 27 26
Q28. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have you
seen, read, or heard recently about Republicans in Congress?
fighting PaASS
spending better...._ .,
democratsback = help. build=>”
haise .2 <™ country, mfrastructure

voted

working | I I

vacunes

t“”’“"‘"“m g sto

Q29. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have you
seen, read, or heard recently about Republicans in Congress?

biden....
e |:.;rt1|on ﬁ'i'mﬁm tr In b II t
buid back bei"tnégrhcoun‘t) ca¥ g I . op
lnfrastructur Yod Io

SS ey clecion house
d want support [

spendlng
president "9tk
fighting

wamencan
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Q30. Select the top four issues that you feel are most important for President Joe Biden and Congress to focus on.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Nov-22 Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Jobs and the economy .........cccccvevencnncineenns 58% 58% 60% 54% 56% 61% 60% 61% 53% 58% 58%
The coronavirus pandemic............ccccvrvverenen. 46 47 50 51 62 41 28 60 46 43 50
INFIAEON ... e 40 34 31 28 29 42 52 24 42 42 50
IMMIGratioN .....c..cvvcererererierseieieeee e 35 33 36 36 17 28 57 16 33 38 37
Health care ..o 32 33 30 32 43 37 17 42 34 29 25
Climate change and extreme weather events.. 31 29 29 27 49 27 1 29 31 31 33
Social Security and Medicare..........c.coccvvureenee. 31 31 29 30 36 32 25 34 23 32 18
Corruption in government............ceevereereereenes 29 28 28 27 25 36 31 23 33 29 30
National SECUItY ........coourereererieinineireirennes 26 28 28 27 15 19 40 18 22 28 20
Violent CHME.......cuuevrereeseirreesseeins 21 18 19 19 19 22 23 30 22 19 23
The situation in Afghanistan ... 12 14 17 21 5 10 20 7 14 12 8
ADOTHON ..o 10 10 9 13 13 8 8 7 15 10 7
Other ..o 3 3 3 4 3 4 2 2 1 3 4

Q31. Of the issues you chose in the previous question, which do you think is most important for President Joe Biden and Congress to
focus on?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Nov-22 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Jobs and the €CONOMY ..o 20% 19% 27% 19% 25% 22% 19% 22%
The COronavirus PANAEMIC .........c.ueur e seeeeens 17 26 15 7 29 19 14 20
INFLALION ... 14 7 10 22 6 18 14 21
IMMIGrALION......cocveieieccece st n 9 1 7 18 1 6 11 7
Climate change and extreme weather eVents..........ccccvevievericscseeeeeenns 9 15 5 3 6 7 10 6
Social Security and MEICAre.............ccoveveverriercree e 7 9 6 5 9 6 7 1
Corruption in QOVEMMENL.........c.cviveireiiieie et 6 5 12 6 6 6 6 5
HEAIN CAME ... e 6 8 7 2 7 4 6 5
NAtIONAI SECULY ....vvvvveveicerieiree s 5 2 2 9 3 4 6 2
VIOIBNE CIIME ...t 2 3 2 1 6 2 1 5
Abortion 2 2 1 3 1 2 2 3
OFNET e 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 3
The situation in Afghanistan 1 * 3 2 - 3 1 1
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o Combating the COronavirus PANAEMIC.........cooocervvvvvvveeeeieeeseeseeeeeeseseseeessssssssee s ssssssss s sssenesssssssssssssssssiens 50% 36 14
Nov-8 2021 52% 34 14
Oct-25 2021 51% 34 15
Oct-11 2021 51% 33 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 6 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 25 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 74 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 80% 8 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 31 15
Latest Data by Race White 43% 44 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 64% 18 19
o The cost of living for Working famiilies............ccccccccccccvverrrimimsiiiiciciceesssssssssssssseessss s 48% 4 12
Nov-8 2021 47% 40 13
Oct-25 2021 47% 42 11
Aug-16 2021 49% 38 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 7 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 30 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 82 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 79% 12 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 30 12
Latest Data by Race White 40% 49 1"
Latest Data by Race AAPI 52% 24 23
o [SPLIT B] Getting the rising costs of healthcare and prescription drugs under control...............ccoo..... 47% 37 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 9 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 25 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 73 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 86% 10 4
Latest Data by Race Hisp 53% 26 20
Latest Data by Race White 39% 45 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 54% 24 22
o Looking out for people Who WOrK fOr @ lIVING ...............iririiriririririeieieieieeeisieiseeesesesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseseees 46% 43 11
Nov-8 2021 46% 41 13
Oct-25 2021 45% 44 11
Oct-11 2021 46% 41 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 9 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 35 32
Latest Data by Party Rep % 83 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 81% 9 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 39 14
Latest Data by Race White 39% 51 10

Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% 22 25
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B2. Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you trust more to handle each one.

Joe Biden
and the The
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
® Healing diviSIONS IN thE COUNITY ... ssssssssssssssssssssneees 44% 36 21
Mar-15 2021 52% 27 21
Mar-1 2021 51% 28 21
Feb-16 2021 51% 28 21
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 7 16
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 22 47
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 73 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 72% 10 19
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 31 19
Latest Data by Race White 37% 42 21
Latest Data by Race AAPI 55% 23 22
© REDUIIAING thE BCONMOMY ......ooovoveieieveveiiieiiririeieieieieee e 43% 45 12
Nov-8 2021 43% 45 12
Oct-25 2021 43% 46 11
Oct-11 2021 41% 45 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 9 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 23% 39 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 87 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 74% 12 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 37 16
Latest Data by Race White 37% 53 1"
Latest Data by Race AAPI 48% 33 19
o Working across the aisle to accomplish bipartisan priofities ............ccccrreeevvveeciiisssssseseeceeeeeeeesessssssens 42% 35 23
Aug-16 2021 42% 31 27
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 7 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 27% 23 50
Latest Data by Party Rep % 69 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 70% 1 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 28 30
Latest Data by Race White 37% 42 22
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 22 29
o [SPLIT A] Getting the rising costs of everyday goods like groceries and gas under control................... 41% 46 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 10 14
Latest Data by Party Ind 17% 47 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 86 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 15 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 39 15
Latest Data by Race White 35% 53 13

Latest Data by Race AAPI 45% 30 25
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Q41. Below are some emotions some people feel about politics. Please select ALL that you have felt about politics since Biden was

elected.
Nov-22 Nov-8 Oct-25
FrUSHrated ....ooovevieeicieeece e 54% 54% 58%
UNBASY .ottt 48 46 49
ANGIY i 40 38 41
ON EAGE ... 39 36 38
HOPETUL ..o 39 40 37
EXRAUSEEA. ..o 34 31 32
RElIBVEA........eiiecc e 27 28 25
Engaged and interested in taking action .............ccccevvunne. 22 20 22
EXCIHEA ...voeeee et 19 20 18
NONE OF thESE ..o s 3 4 3
Q42. What do you want Republicans in Congress to do:
Nov-22
Work with Biden and Democrats to pass legislation ............c.cccoereveininienennns 64%
Block any legislation proposed by Biden and Democrats ...........ccoevvvrvrevnnne. 36

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
30%  61% 80% 24% 51% 61%  48%
22 63 72 21 42 54 36
16 42 67 15 35 46 27
22 45 57 20 33 43 29
67 25 9 60 40 34 43
21 40 46 20 30 36 31
50 13 4 44 29 23 29
33 1 13 26 23 21 21
35 6 4 34 25 15 21
3 6 2 6 5 2 4
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
91%  68% 32% 85% 68% 59% 73%
9 32 68 15 32 41 27

Q44. How confident are you that your ballot in last year's presidential election was counted correctly and fairly?

Nov-22  Oct-25 Oct-11  Sep-27
Very confident..........coeevvennenencrnieinenes 44% 44% 46% 45%
Somewhat confident..........ccccevviiviinnine, 22 21 19 21
Not that confident ..o, 12 12 11 13
Not at all confident..........cccooovvvveecrereerennas 17 19 19 16
Did not vote in 2020 .........cccoevveeeererererenes 5 4 4 5
CONFIDENT (NET) ...oovereireiniereinieireininennns 66% 65 66 66

Q45. How confident are you that your ballot in future elections will be counted correctly and fairly?

Nov-22  Oct-25 Oct-11  Sep-27
Very confident..........coeevvenenenencnneisnns 40% 40% 40% 40%
Somewhat confident..........cccceeeeiiieennne, 3 27 28 27
Not that confident ...........ccoovvvvvieccrereerennns 20 22 20 23
Not at all confident...........cccocevvvveeererecrennas 10 10 13 10
CONFIDENT (NET) ..ot 70% 67 67 67
NOT CONFIDENT (NET) ..o 30 33 33 33

Nov-22 Nov-8 Jun-28
Going up, a significant amount...........c.coevereireiveninenn: 79% 78% 64%
Going up, @ normal amount..........cceeureereeineerenieireeninns 14 15 25
Staying about the same...........cccocvereninienrneerens 5 5 7
GOING AOWN ..ottt 1 * 1
Don't Know enough t0 SaY ........cceeeureericeneenirereineeeseeninns 2 1 3
GOING UP (NET) ..o 92% 93 89

Q46. When it comes to the costs of everyday goods like groceries, do you think costs are:

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
69%  33% 19% 53% 45%  43%  46%
19 23 24 26 23 20 28
4 13 21 8 13 12 12
4 16 33 7 15 20 10
4 15 3 5 5 5 4
88 56 43 79 68 63 74
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem  Ind ~ Rep | AfrAm  Hisp  White AAPI
61%  31% 18% 44% 39%  39%  44%
30 31 31 36 34 29 37
7 20 35 15 16 22 14
2 18 16 5 10 1 5
91 62 49 81 74 67 81
9 38 51 19 26 33 19
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp  White AAPI
% 78%  87% 69% 4%  81%  77%
20 " 7 19 17 12 14
7 5 3 7 9 4 7
1 1 * 2 * 1 -
1 5 2 3 1 2 2
91 89 94 88 90 93 9N
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Q47. How concerned are you that the rate of inflation will climb in the coming months?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-22 Nov-8 Jun-28 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEry CONCEMEM ..o 68% 64% 47% 57% 66% 81% 61% 65% 70% 61%
Somewhat CONCEMET........c.vvrvrreercerrereirereereeeeeeeeeeeeneens 26 28 39 33 25 17 32 29 24 32
Not that concemned............coevrinincnrerenens 5 6 10 8 4 1 5 5 5 6
Not concerned at all ... 1 2 3 1 5 * 2 1 1 1
CONCERNED (NET)....coucvueeeeeereeneiesenersnensessssessseeens 94% 92 87 91 91 98 93 94 94 93
NOT CONCERNED (NET) ....occuueiereireieiererenerneeseeneeens 6 8 13 9 9 2 7 6 6 7
Q48. Which of the following is more responsible for rising costs and inflation right now?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-22 Nov-8 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The pandemic -- the pandemic was a once in a lifetime event that
disrupted everything, including the global supply chain and the way
businesses operate -- and the economy is still reacting to it, and
that has led t0 INflation ..., 52% 51% 78% 45% 24% 1% 55% 48% 56%
The actions of the federal government -- President Biden and
Congress are spending and giving out too much money, and that
has led to INflation ... 40 40 15 36 69 19 36 44 38
Don't Know €nough t0 SAY ......c.cureereieririreinerereeceeeseee e, 8 9 7 18 7 10 9 8 6

Q49. As you may recall, President Biden signed the "American Rescue Plan" into law earlier this year, which included a one-time $1,400
stimulus check to about 85 percent of American households. Do you support or oppose this economic stimulus?

SEONGIY SUPPOTE ....cvveririreriiceeieire e
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM.......vuerreiicecireirei e
SOMEWNAE OPPOSE.....cuveerreiceieireie e
SHONGIY OPPOSE....cereririrrieiceeieire s
NOE SUME ..

SUPPORT (NET)..covseerereseesssesssceesseessseessesssessssesssesseseesseesee
OPPOSE (NET)-coeereeereeeseeessseesseesseessseessessseessesssesseseeseeesee

Q50. Did you receive this stimulus check?

Yes, [ did.....oiceeeeeeeeeee e
No, | did not but | was eligible for the most
recent stimulus check........c.ccocveviccvicnnnns
No, I did not and | was not eligible for the
most recent stimulus check.............cccvcvevenee
NOESUME ...t

Nov-22  May-10 Apr-12
78% 75% 74%

8 9 11

11 12 12

4 4 3

Mar-29
57%

28

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
74% 38% 25% 73% 53% 46% 41%
20 33 33 20 31 28 29
3 10 19 4 7 12 6
1 8 16 1 5 9 13
2 1 6 3 4 5 1
94 71 58 93 84 73 70
4 18 35 5 13 21 19
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
82% 79% 73% 78% 7% 78% 68%
6 7 9 11 9 7 7
10 8 12 9 11 11 14
2 6 5 2 2 4 1
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B3. How much have you seen, read, or heard about each of the following issues?

NOT MUCH/
A LOT/SOME AT ALL NET
Not  Notat NOT MUCH/
Alot Some | much all A LOT/SOME ATALL
o President Biden signing new infrastructure legislation into law ...................... 40% 35 15 11 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem | 45% 32 14 9 7% 23
Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 41 18 17 65% 35
Latest Data by Party Rep | 37% 37 15 1 74% 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 39% 29 17 15 68% 32
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 36% 33 20 10 70% 30
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 37 13 10 7% 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 43% 27 18 12 70% 30
o Former President Trump continuing to dispute the results of the 2020
lBCHION.....ooooe s 35% 35 19 12 70% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 45% 34 1 10 79% 21
Latest Data by Party Ind | 28% 33 23 16 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 37 26 12 62% 38
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 37% 31 14 18 68% 32
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 38% 31 18 14 68% 32
Latest Data by Race White | 34% 37 20 10 1% 29
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 40 21 5 74% 26
e Aaron Rodgers admitting he had not been vaccinated from coronavirus
after testing POSIIVE..........ooooooioie ) 31% 29 15 26 60% 40
Latest Data by Party Dem | 35% 30 13 22 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Ind | 24% 23 13 40 47% 53
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 28 17 27 56% 44
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 29% 30 13 27 59% 41
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 34% 27 19 21 60% 40
Latest Data by Race White | 31% 29 14 26 60% 40
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 41% 21 21 17 62% 38
¢ Death threats made against Republican members of Congress for
supporting new infrastructure legislation ... 11% 21 23 45 32% 68
Latest Data by Party Dem | 16% 22 19 42 38% 62
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 17 21 55 24% 76
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 21 27 45 28% 72
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 14% 22 17 46 36% 64
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 25 26 39 35% 65
Latest Data by Race White | 11% 20 23 45 32% 68
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 19 31 42 27% 73

Switching subjects...

Q55. When it comes to the coronavirus pandemic in the United States, do you personally think that...

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-22 Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
The WOrstiS OVEF ......c.ceevieeiereeesee s 44% 50% 48% 45% 42% 34% 49% 36% 46% 46% 41%
The worst is yet to come ........cccevvvererinnne. 35 27 33 33 38 36 31 45 40 32 34

Don't know enough to say .......cccovvverierniinennns 21 22 19 22 20 30 19 19 14 22 25
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Q56. Have you received the coronavirus vaccine?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
YES, fUIL AOSE ..euererieee ettt en 68% 81% 57% 57% 63% 67% 69% 82%
YeS, PArtial dOSE........virrecieiiririree e 4 3 4 5 7 6 3 3
NO ettt 28 16 39 38 29 27 28 16
YES (NET) oottt ettt ssssssssnes 72% 84 61 62 71 73 72 84
Q57. [IF VACCINATED] Which describes your current vaccination status best?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Nov-22 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
| have received two doses of the Pfizer or Moderna vaccine, or the single shot
of the Johnson and JOhNSON VACCINE ..........ccvvereeereeeeieee et 94% 95% 92% 91% 91% 92% 94% 96%
| have only received one dose of the Pfizer or Moderna vaccine....................... 6 5 8 9 9 8 6 4

Q58. [IF RECEIVED FULL NUMBER OF DOSES OF VACCINE] Have you also received a booster shot of the coronavirus vaccine?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
YBS oottt ettt 38% 40%  40% 34% 31% 33%  41% 36%
NO oottt et bbb en 62 60 60 66 69 67 59 64
Q59. Do you know anyone who has been infected with coronavirus?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-22 Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
FRAVE ..o 18% 18% 19% 15% 17% 20%  20% 17% 20% 19% 11%
A family member has.........ccovvrevninineinens 47 45 47 46 45 50 49 41 56 48 33
AFAENd Nas ....overeeeeeee e 39 43 43 43 39 38 40 34 47 40 32
Someone else | personally know has............... 36 38 41 38 35 44 35 25 34 38 33
Nobody | know has been infected with
COFONAVITUS ..ot seeeeas 20 22 20 20 21 22 18 28 17 18 34
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ..o 80% 78 80 80 79 78 82 72 83 82 66

Q60. Thinking about the people close to you...who in your life has received the coronavirus vaccine, if anyone?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
A family MEMDEr NaS..........oirei s 78% 82% 73% 76% 73% 82% 79% 79%
AFHENA NES ..o 64 67 61 61 54 68 64 72
Someone else | personally Know has...........overinininneseneennne 55 55 57 56 41 55 58 67
Nobody | know has received the coronavirus vaceine ...........c.oveeveerevverienenneene 8 6 12 9 14 7 7 7
KNOW SOMEONE (NET) ....coeriiirireeereernsieesessneisssssssesssssssssesssessssssssssees 92% 94 88 91 86 93 93 93
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Q61. How likely are you to get vaccinated?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-22 Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEry TKElY .o 2% 6% 6% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% * 2%
Somewhat lIKelY ..o 3 4 5 4 2 4 3 6 3 2 -
Somewhat unlikely ...........ccocoeveurennrninnenees 3 5 3 4 2 4 3 1 6 3 3
Very UnBKELY .....ceeeereecneeereree s 18 16 17 16 8 25 28 14 17 19 12
NOESUFE ... 2 3 3 2 2 5 2 4 1 2 1
LIKELY (NET)....ooveieeeeneeneereereeeeeenseseeeneeneeneenes 5% 9 10 8 5 6 4 10 3 4 -
UNLIKELY (NET).....ooveeeneereereereeeenreeeeeneeneeneenes 21 21 20 20 10 28 32 16 23 22 14
ALREADY VACCINATED (NET).....ccovvemrvrurnes 72% 67 67 70 84 61 62 7 73 72 84
Q62. Do you approve or disapprove of how the vaccine rollout in the United States has gone so far?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-22 Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Strongly approve ........cocveeeereerereceneeneeneereenens 33% 34% 32% 33% 50% 22% 17% 45% 35% 31% 41%
Somewhat approve.........ccoveeveeeeniereseeenns 34 34 35 35 33 32 35 28 33 35 33
Somewhat diSapProve ........ccvveeeervreereerenns 12 10 11 12 9 13 15 12 14 12 16
Strongly diSapprove.........ccveeerereeeieereenireneenes 15 14 16 13 4 24 25 8 13 17 7
NOESUFE ... 6 7 6 7 4 9 8 6 6 6 4
APPROVE (NET)....ooiieieneereereereeeireeneeneeneenees 67% 68 67 68 83 54 52 73 68 65 74
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...coveeereeeereiererneeneereeneenes 27 25 27 25 13 37 40 20 27 29 23
Q63A. [SPLIT A] Do you think Joe Biden is doing enough to get the United States past the coronavirus pandemic?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-22 Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
He's doing enoUgh..........civviereenirneniereiiens 47% 52% 48% 48% 72% 33% 23% 66% 50% 44% 44%
He's not doing enough.........ccceevvverrieniinennns 34 32 35 35 18 30 53 17 34 37 28
NOE SUME ..ottt 19 17 17 16 10 37 24 17 16 19 28

Q63B. [SPLIT B] Do you think the Republicans in Congress are doing enough to get the United States past the coronavirus pandemic?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-22 Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
They are not doing enough ...........ccocovvvieninnee 49% 47% 48% 50% 70% 53% 24% 54% 51% 47% 59%
They are doing enough .........cccveevvenineeneines 31 36 31 32 19 14 50 26 34 33 21
NOE SUME .. 20 17 22 18 1 34 26 20 15 20 21
Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
Q64. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-22 Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
EXCElleNt ..o 5% 5% 4% 4% 7% 1% 3% 11% % 3% 1%
GO0 ..ot eeen 20 21 19 21 32 12 8 36 15 17 30
NOE SO GOOT ... 43 44 47 46 44 46 42 37 52 43 47
POOT ..o 30 27 27 26 15 34 46 13 26 34 20
NOE SUME ... 2 3 3 3 2 6 2 4 1 2 2
POSITIVE (NET) ..o 24% 26 23 26 39 13 10 46 22 21 31
NEGATIVE (NET) ..o 73 71 74 72 59 81 88 50 78 77 67
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Q65. And, which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-22 Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better............ccceeueeeee 21% 19% 18% 19% 34% 10% 8% 34% 19% 19% 24%
The economy is staying the same.................... 17 21 20 25 24 14 9 28 23 14 21
The economy is getting worse...........c.ccceeuneenee 58 55 58 51 37 66 78 33 56 62 46
Don't know enough t0 Say .........ccovereererereeneens 5 5 5 5 4 11 4 4 3 5 9
Q66. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-22 Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very confident.........cvecreereeneenerenencnceneeens 13% 13% 12% 12% 20% 6% 6% 22% 15% 1% 9%
Somewhat confident..........cccvevenincniniineins 26 29 29 30 32 21 19 36 26 24 36
Somewhat UNeasy........cc.ccoeuerverreererseeerenrnnans 33 31 32 31 26 37 39 26 33 34 29
VEIY UNBASY....euererieereceneeneereeeeeisessessseeenees 26 24 23 24 19 31 33 14 26 29 22
NOESUFE ... 3 3 4 4 2 6 3 2 1 3 4
CONFIDENT (NET) ..eveeeeeeeeirereceneeneeneereenees 39% 42 41 41 53 26 26 58 41 35 45
UNEASY (NET) ...coveeeeineereereeeeeeseeeseneeseeneenes 59 55 55 55 45 68 71 40 59 62 51

Switching subjects...

Q67. How much have you seen, read, or heard about new economic legislation being proposed by President Biden and being negotiated

by Democrats in Congress?

Nov-22  Nov-8 Oct-25
23% 25% 24%
37 40 34
24 21 25
16 14 17
60% 65 58

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
26% 11% 21% 28% 21% 22% 18%
41 36 34 36 40 36 49
19 30 29 18 23 26 17
15 23 16 18 16 16 16
67 47 55 64 61 58 67

Q68A. [SPLIT A] As you may know, Biden and Democrats' new economic plan is expected to cost $1.75 trillion and will establish a
universal pre-K program, expand Medicare for seniors to include hearing coverage, and lower health care costs by allowing Medicare to
negotiate lower drug prices. Knowing this, do you support or oppose this new economic plan?

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
NOE SUPE ...

SUPPORT (NET)
OPPOSE (NET)

Nov-22

35%

Nov-8
33%
26
11
19

11

59
30

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
64% 18% 7% 52% 38% 33% 24%
28 29 20 29 24 23 46
4 15 23 5 13 15 7
2 16 35 3 17 20 14
3 23 14 10 8 10 9
91 46 28 81 62 55 70
6 30 58 9 30 35 22




Global Strategy Group 32722 November Navigator #2 Page 16/33

Q68B. [SPLIT B] As you may know, Biden and Democrats' new economic plan is expected to cost $1.75 trillion and will provide paid family
and medical leave, establish a universal pre-K program, expand Medicare for seniors to include hearing coverage, and lower health care
costs by allowing Medicare to negotiate lower drug prices. Knowing this, do you support or oppose this new economic plan?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Nov-22 Nov-8 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOTT ....coveriirriee e 34% 31% 60% 26% 7% 56% 42% 29% 30%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOTT......cvuiveiirectsc et 29 30 3 34 27 34 29 29 37
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......euveerreercieiiiri s 12 12 5 15 21 3 13 15 1
SHONGIY OPPOSE.....cvrervrircreee ittt 16 17 1 1 34 - 13 20 5
INOE SUFE .ottt 8 11 3 15 11 8 3 8 17
SUPPORT (NET)...couteirreirermieeiisinieneeneineseee s ssssssssssenens 64% 60 90 60 34 90 71 57 67
OPPOSE (NET)...cuceiirerierieeecissineiseieenensee s ssssssssssenens 28 29 6 26 55 3 25 35 16

Q69. Biden and Democrats' new economic plan would be paid for by increasing taxes on billionaires and multi-millionaires with income
over $10 million, creating a minimum 15% tax on corporate profits, adding an additional 1% tax on corporations that use profits to buy
back their own stock, and cracking down on tax evasion. Knowing this, do you support or oppose this legislation?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-22  Nov-8 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SEONGIY SUPPOTE ....covvrvrircriecieii st 40% 38% 67% 29% 12% 52% 45% 37% 35%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM.......couerveeiciiiiriee s 23 22 23 30 21 30 24 21 34
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.....ouvrerreeieieiri s 11 11 4 9 19 5 6 13 1
SHONGIY OPPOSE.....cererrrircrie ittt 17 19 2 12 35 4 18 19 10
NOE SUFE .ot 9 11 3 20 13 9 7 9 9
SUPPORT (NET)...ouveeeueerereereieeeseisssessssssesesssesessesssssssssssssssssssssns 63% 60 90 59 33 81 69 58 69
OPPOSE (NET)...ivuieeeueeereeieeeessessssessssssessessssssesssessssssssssssssssssnesns 28 29 6 22 54 9 24 32 21
Q70A. [SPLIT A] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Nov-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Democrats who say big corporations are taking advantage of people as the
economy reopens by raising prices and squeezing consumers for profit. Their
corporate greed is driving PriCES UP ... 52% 88% 47% 12% 81% 55% 46% 61%
Republicans who say Biden and Democrats' government spending is out of
control, driving up the prices of everyday goods and making it so that
American families and small businesses struggle to pay for the things they
NEEA. ..ottt ettt 48 12 53 88 19 45 54 39

Q70B. [SPLIT B] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Nov-22 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Democrats who say Republicans are standing in the way of lowering costs,
like allowing Medicare to negotiate for lower drug prices, lowering health
insurance premiums, and bringing down utility Dills ... 53% 88% 59% 11% 86% 61% 44% 67%
Republicans who say Biden and Democrats' government spending is out of
control, driving up the prices of everyday goods and making it so that
American families and small businesses struggle to pay for the things they
NEEA. ..ottt bbb s 47 12 41 89 14 39 56 33




Switching subjects...

Nov-22
27%
40
21
12
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Q71A. [SPLIT A] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-22 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Democrats who say they are trying to pass laws that ease the rising costs by
investing in new jobs and making it easier for people to get back to work,
while Republicans are standing in the way to score political points................... 52% 90% 52% 8% 80% 60% 46% 57%
Republicans who say Biden and Democrats' government spending is out of
control, driving up the prices of everyday goods and making it so that
American families and small businesses struggle to pay for the things they
1T OSSO 48 10 48 92 20 40 54 43
Q71B. [SPLIT B] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-22 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Republicans who say Biden and Democrats' government spending is out of
control, driving up the prices of everyday goods and making it so that
American families and small businesses struggle to pay for the things they
1T OO 51% 17% 49% 92% 18% 41% 60% 42%
Democrats who say that credit rating agencies have said that the Democratic
plans won't lead to inflation and 17 Nobel Prize-winning economists back the
plans, saying they will actually reduce inflation............ccccocreverrrrerninrneneeneens 49 83 51 8 82 59 40 58
Q72A. [SPLIT A] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-22 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Democrats who say the problem is too many families struggle to pay their
bills. The Democrats' plan puts money back in people's pockets by lowering
prescription drug prices, lowering the cost of health insurance, and reducing
ENEIGY DIllS ..ot e 53% 89% 52% 12% 80% 57% 48% 57%
Republicans who say inflation rates are way too high and getting higher
because of Biden and Democrats' increasing government spending ................ 47 1 48 88 20 43 52 43
Q72B. [SPLIT B] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-22 [ Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Democrats who say their plan reduces inflation by lowering prescription drug
prices, lowering the cost of health insurance, and reducing energy bills............ 51% 86% 58% 8% 87% 63% 41% 55%
Republicans who say inflation rates are way too high and getting higher
because of Biden and Democrats' increasing government spending ............... 49 14 42 92 13 37 59 45

Q73. How much have you seen, read, or heard about new infrastructure legislation that was recently signed into law by President Biden?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
33% 16% 24% 29% 23% 27% 40%
39 43 40 40 43 40 31
17 23 25 16 20 23 17
11 19 11 15 15 11 13
71 58 64 69 66 67 71
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Q74. As you may know, President Biden and a bipartisan group of lawmakers passed new infrastructure legislation. Do you support or

oppose this new infrastructure legislation?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Nov-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SEONGIY SUPPOTE ...ttt 29% 50% 17% 8% 41% 27% 27% 29%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM.......vueriecicereieie s 25 30 30 18 28 30 24 22
SOMEWNAE OPPOSE......vveereicereiee e 14 4 15 26 8 10 16 1
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ...ttt 15 2 1 31 4 16 17 14
INOE SUTE ..ot 17 13 27 18 19 17 16 25
SUPPORT (NET)..cuvuirmiereimeineeeeiecenerisessssssssesssss e sssessssssssssssessesssesens 54% 80 47 26 69 58 51 51
OPPOSE (NET)...ceeruirmeiseimeiseeesiesenesssesssss st sssssssssssssessssssesssesens 29 7 25 57 12 26 33 25

Q75. Regardless of how much you have seen or heard about the new infrastructure legislation, do you support or oppose President
Biden and a bipartisan group of lawmakers passing a new infrastructure plan to improve roads and bridges, expand power infrastructure,

increase passenger and rail access, and improve water infrastructure?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SEONGIY SUPPOTE ....vvvrviir it 34% 57% 24% 10% 45% 34% 32% 32%
SOMEWNAE SUPPOM.......vuiriecicieieie s 31 31 36 31 33 36 30 35
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.......veiviictieie ittt 11 4 8 20 6 9 13 7
SHONGIY OPPOSE....euvviircvrieietite ettt 13 2 1" 26 5 13 15 1"
NOE SUFE ...t 10 5 20 13 12 8 10 15
SUPPORT (NET)..cuvuirmiereimeineeeeiecenerisessssssssesssss e sssessssssssssssessesssesens 65% 88 60 41 78 70 62 67
OPPOSE (NET)...ceeruirmeiseimeiseeesiesenesssesssss st sssssssssssssessssssesssesens 25 7 20 46 1 22 28 18
Q76. Which of the following concerns you more right now?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-22  Aug-16 Jun-14 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
That the federal government will not spend enough
money to help regular people.........coeevveveeveneneinenns 52% 52% 49% 74% 53% 25% 72% 52% 49% 41%
That the federal government will spend too much
money and push the United States further into debt...... 48 48 51 26 47 75 28 48 51 59

B4. Below is a list of some of the different policies included in the recently passed infrastructure legislation. For each, please indicate

whether you support or oppose it.

SUPPORT OPPOSE
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly
» Replacing and upgrading water pipes that are contaminated
WItN 18T ..o 59% 26 5 3
Latest Data by Party Dem 71% 21 3 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 60% 23 3 3
Latest Data by Party Rep 45% 34 8 6
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 63% 23 7 3
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 29 2 3
Latest Data by Race White 59% 27 5 4
Latest Data by Race AAPI 60% 18 1 3

Not
sure

—_

OO OO N -~

NET

SUPPORT OPPOSE

86%
92%
82%
79%
86%
85%
86%
78%

—
GO OO~ MO

—
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B4. Below is a list of some of the different policies included in the recently passed infrastructure legislation. For each, please indicate
whether you support or oppose it.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE

 Building and repairing roads and bridges across the country .|  52% 33 7 4 4 85% 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 65% 27 5 1 3 91% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 47% 33 5 4 11 81% 9
Latest Data by Party Rep 38% 41 10 6 4 79% 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 52% 31 10 2 5 83% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 28 3 4 9 84% 7
Latest Data by Race White 52% 34 7 4 4 86% 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 39% 36 13 5 7 75% 18
e Upgrading and repairing electric power grids ... 47% 34 7 4 8 80% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem 60% 26 6 2 5 87% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 35 6 5 14 76% 10
Latest Data by Party Rep 33% 41 9 6 10 74% 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 50% 31 8 3 7 82% 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 50% 30 9 2 9 80% 1
Latest Data by Race White 46% 34 7 5 8 80% 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 36% 41 10 4 8 7% 15

o Expanding high speed internet to all American households,
including those in rural COMMUNILIES.......ccoooooirrrervevvveveeersrseeseeee 45% 32 10 6 7 77% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 62% 25 6 2 5 87% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 44% 28 6 6 16 1% 13
Latest Data by Party Rep 27% 40 14 10 8 68% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 51% 27 10 4 8 78% 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 33 4 4 9 84% 7
Latest Data by Race White 44% 32 10 7 7 76% 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI 43% 29 14 7 7 72% 21

o [SPLIT A] Creating job training programs in construction and
BPUCKING. .o 40% 40 8 6 7 79% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 58% 32 5 3 3 90% 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 37 7 7 17 69% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep 21% 49 12 10 8 70% 22
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 51% 29 8 5 7 80% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 34 9 6 3 82% 15
Latest Data by Race White 37% 43 7 6 7 80% 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 38% 20 18 10 14 58% 28

o [SPLIT B] Encouraging more women to enter industries like

construction and truCKing.............ccccoevrrccecsssicemsssirersscenrsssnn] 37% 35 8 7 12 73% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 52% 34 5 2 7 86% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 40% 29 5 3 23 69% 8
Latest Data by Party Rep 19% 39 13 13 16 58% 26
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 47% 29 10 4 10 76% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 40% 28 7 4 20 69% 11
Latest Data by Race White 34% 38 9 8 11 2% 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI 39% 23 7 4 27 62% 1




Global Strategy Group 32722 November Navigator #2 Page 20/33

B4. Below is a list of some of the different policies included in the recently passed infrastructure legislation. For each, please indicate
whether you support or oppose it.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE

o Creating infrastructure for electric vehicles, including
replacing existing school buses with electric buses and

creating new electric vehicle charging stations........cccocoooceeocooovocev.d) 30% 26 16 18 10 56% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem 47% 31 1 4 6 78% 16

Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 27 13 17 18 53% 29

Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 19 22 34 11 32% 57

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 38% 33 14 4 10 1% 19

Latest Data by Race Hisp 33% 29 15 10 13 62% 25

Latest Data by Race White 28% 24 16 23 9 52% 39

Latest Data by Race AAPI 33% 25 21 11 10 58% 32

o [SPLIT A] Investing in reliable passenger and freight rails

SEIVICE, KE AMIIAK ........oooeeeeeeeeee e eseee] 30% 35 13 12 10 65% 25
Latest Data by Party Dem 46% 38 6 3 7 83% 9

Latest Data by Party Ind 27% 28 12 15 18 55% 27

Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 34 21 21 11 47% 42

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 33% 37 14 4 12 70% 18

Latest Data by Race Hisp 28% 42 10 7 13 70% 17

Latest Data by Race White 30% 35 13 14 9 64% 27

Latest Data by Race AAPI 28% 27 17 8 19 55% 26

o [SPLIT B] Improving and expanding U.S. airports...................cccc... 27% 36 17 7 14 63% 24
Latest Data by Party Dem 40% 35 12 3 10 75% 15

Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 30 22 9 19 50% 3

Latest Data by Party Rep 14% 37 21 10 17 52% 32

Latest Data by Race Afr Am 35% 33 18 1 12 68% 20

Latest Data by Race Hisp 26% 41 1 5 17 67% 16

Latest Data by Race White 26% 35 18 8 13 61% 26

Latest Data by Race AAPI 33% 32 18 2 15 65% 20

B5. Below is a list of statements from supporters of the new infrastructure legislation. For each, please indicate how convincing it is as a
reason to support the legislation.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET

Not Not at NOT
Very Some that all CONVINCING CONVINCING

o This legislation will rebuild roads and repair bridges across America,
expand internet access including for those in rural communities, and
remove lead pipes in many American communities that contaminate

[0cal AriNKING WALET ... ssssssssssss s 37% 39 17 8 76% 24
Latest Data by Party Dem | 57% 33 9 2 90% 10

Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 4 16 14 70% 30

Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 44 26 13 61% 39

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 36 12 4 84% 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 33% 42 20 5 75% 25

Latest Data by Race White | 36% 38 17 9 74% 26

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 43 15 8 7% 23
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B5. Below is a list of statements from supporters of the new infrastructure legislation. For each, please indicate how convincing it is as a
reason to support the legislation.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET

Not Not at NOT
Very Some | that all CONVINCING CONVINCING

o [SPLIT B] This legislation will revive the blue-collar economy by creating
millions of good-paying jobs that require a high school education or less.
This plan ensures that American taxpayers' dollars benefit working
families and their communities instead of multinational corporations and

fOreign QOVEIMMENTS......oooovvvoieeeee s 32% 35 19 13 67% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 50% 38 10 2 88% 12

Latest Data by Party Ind | 26% 31 28 16 57% 43

Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 33 27 26 47% 53

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 47% 35 13 5 82% 18

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 35% 35 17 13 1% 29

Latest Data by Race White | 29% 35 20 16 64% 36

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 30% 32 30 7 62% 38

o [SPLIT A] This legislation will create 1.5 million good-paying, union jobs a
year for the next 10 years for hard-working Americans. As we continue
to recover from the pandemic, this will be a crucial investment to get

PEOPIE WOTKING @QAIN ...ovvvvveeceveeeeeseese s 30% 34 21 14 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 49% 40 8 4 88% 12

Latest Data by Party Ind | 19% 40 23 17 60% 40

Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 27 36 25 39% 61

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 35% 4 15 9 76% 24

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 32% 36 22 10 68% 32

Latest Data by Race White | 30% 32 22 16 62% 38

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 20% 44 23 12 65% 35

o This legislation has bipartisan support. 13 House Republicans voted for
it, as did Mitt Romney, who said it demonstrates "even in polarized
times, Congress can still come together on behalf of the American
people." Leading Republicans say it will "pave the way for decades of

€CONOMIC GrOWEN" .....ccooooi e 27% 37 22 14 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 40% 39 16 5 79% 21

Latest Data by Party Ind | 21% 38 26 15 59% 4

Latest Data by Party Rep | 14% 35 28 23 49% 51

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 33% 37 21 9 70% 30

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 34% 38 17 1 1% 29

Latest Data by Race White | 25% 37 23 15 62% 38

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 25% 39 19 17 64% 36

o This legislation will build things in America and create jobs. It is what
Trump and Republicans tried to get done but never did. Biden and
Democrats worked hard and finally passed infrastructure legislation to

NEIP All AMEIICANS ..........ccooieeeeeeeeeeeeveveeeeesseseesee e 29% 33 22 17 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Dem | 48% 37 11 4 85% 15

Latest Data by Party Ind | 19% 38 26 17 57% 43

Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 27 33 31 36% 64

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 43% 34 16 6 78% 22

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 30% 32 21 17 62% 38

Latest Data by Race White | 26% 32 23 19 58% 42

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 26% 44 19 12 69% 31
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B5. Below is a list of statements from supporters of the new infrastructure legislation. For each, please indicate how convincing it is as a

reason to support the legislation.

NOT
CONVINCING CONVINCING NET
Not Not at NOT
Very Some | that all CONVINCING CONVINCING
o This legislation makes America able to compete on the world stage.
Next year will be the first time in 20 years where the United States
invests more than China on infrastructure ..o 25% 36 25 14 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Dem | 41% 39 16 4 80% 20
Latest Data by Party Ind | 16% 41 25 18 56% 44
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 30 35 25 40% 60
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 33% 44 16 7 76% 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 4 22 14 64% 36
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 33 27 16 57% 43
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 26% 38 24 12 64% 36
o This legislation will ease the rising cost of goods in the short term by
easing disruptions in the global supply chain, improving productivity, and
increasing capacity to produce goods and services in demand that will
[OWEE INFIAHION ....ooooee s 25% 35 23 17 60% 40
Latest Data by Party Dem | 39% 45 13 3 84% 16
Latest Data by Party Ind | 17% 35 31 16 53% 47
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 24 34 32 34% 66
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 37% 42 14 7 79% 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 30% 40 19 12 69% 31
Latest Data by Race White | 22% 33 26 19 55% 45
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 20% 46 25 9 66% 34
Q90A. [SPLIT A] Which statement do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Democrats who say this legislation invests in repairing roads and bridges,
expanding internet access including to rural communities, and eliminating
dangerous lead pipes that contaminate drinking water...........ccccoeovivineninennne 56% 91% 54% 18% 81% 60% 51% 63%
Republicans who say this legislation is just another massive liberal spending
package that is going to drive up inflation and the everyday costs of goods
even more for American families and small buSINESSES ..........ocvvvirevriiriernnenn. 44 9 46 82 19 40 49 37
Q90B. [SPLIT B] Which statement do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-22 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Democrats who say this legislation fulfills a promise Biden made to work
across the aisle to actually get things done: Senator Mitt Romney said it was
a sign that "Congress can still come together on behalf of the American
people" and 13 House Republicans voted for it. ..........ccoovnrenirevinininneen. 57% 90% 67% 16% 88% 66% 49% 62%
Republicans who say this legislation is just another massive liberal spending
package that is going to drive up inflation and the everyday costs of goods
even more for American families and small busineSSEs ...........ccovverrvreerecinnene. 43 10 33 84 12 34 51 38
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Q91. One more time...regardless of how much you have seen or heard about the new infrastructure legislation, do you support or oppose
President Biden and a bipartisan group of lawmakers passing a new infrastructure plan to improve roads and bridges, expand power
infrastructure, increase passenger and rail access, and improve water infrastructure?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Nov-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOTT ....vvvrreir e 35% 59% 24% 10% 52% 35% 32% 35%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOTL......cviicteiicisree et 33 32 37 33 3 32 33 36
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ...ttt 11 4 10 19 5 10 12 7
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ....vrerreirririiiseie et 13 1 9 28 3 13 15 9
INOE SUFE ..ottt bbb 8 4 20 10 9 10 7 13
SUPPORT (NET)...vueereruereiisiieneieinersee i ssssssssssesssnennns 68% 91 61 43 83 67 65 70
OPPOSE (NET)...cceuvuueeueerereesneeeeisessesssessessssssessss s ssssssssssssssssesssesens 24 5 19 47 8 23 28 17

The following questions are about the events of January 6th, when Trump supporters broke into the United States Capitol building...

Q93. Regardless of how much you have seen or heard over the last ten months about the Trump supporters who broke into the U.S.
Capitol building on January 6th...Do you support or oppose the actions of the Trump supporters who broke into the Capitol building on
January 6th?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Nov-22  Oct-25 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOTE ...t 8% 9% 6% 3% 12% 1% 12% 8% 5%
SOMEWhat SUPPOIL.........coueviriecieiic et 10 12 6 7 16 10 6 11 9
SOMEWNALt OPPOSE......cvvvirirircietiee ettt 13 12 5 12 22 8 1 14 13
SHONGIY OPPOSE.....cvvvrivieiciie ettt st 61 61 79 62 40 64 65 59 67
NOESUPE ... 8 6 4 16 10 7 6 8 6
SUPPORT (NET)...coeeeeeereirereirreeneeneeneeneeeeeesseseesssesesseseesesssssesssens 18% 21 12 1 28 21 18 18 14
OPPOSE (NET) .euceeeeereereerereiseineeseeseeseeseeesssesesssssssssesessesssssesssens 74 73 85 74 62 72 76 73 80

Q94. Thinking about what took place at the U.S. Capitol on January 6th while Congress was in the process of certifying Electoral College
votes...How important, if at all, do you think it is for federal law enforcement agencies to find and prosecute those who broke into the
U.S. Capitol on January 67

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Nov-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
VEry IMPOMTANT ...t 57% 81% 52% 30% 1% 66% 54% 55%
Somewhat IMPOMaANt ...........coveveviciecsee e 21 13 25 31 19 20 22 24
NOt 00 IMPOMANT.......cceecece s 13 5 1 22 6 9 14 15
Not at all IMPOMTANT ... s 9 1 12 17 5 6 11 6
IMPORTANT (NET) ...ttt seeen 78% 94 7 61 90 85 75 79
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ....coviiieireereeeiserecinseneiseeeeesssessssssssssssssssessesssssssseens 22 6 23 39 10 15 25 21

Q95. As you may know, there is currently an investigation by the U.S. House of Representatives into what happened on January 6th at
the Capitol and the events leading up to it. Do you support or oppose this investigation?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Nov-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
SHONGIY SUPPOTE ...t 50% 78% 42% 21% 63% 58% 47% 55%
SOMEWNAL SUPPOM.......vuvreriieeice e 19 1 25 27 17 14 20 17
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......vveereiiereiie it 11 6 8 18 8 12 12 8
SHONGIY OPPOSE. ....vrerreirieeiieset et 13 3 10 24 3 1 15 13
INOE SUTE .. 7 3 14 9 9 5 7 7
SUPPORT (NET)...cuvueruririeimeineiesie e sssssssssessssssesssesens 69% 88 67 48 80 72 67 72
OPPOSE (NET)...ccoeviermeireimeineeesie st sssssssssssssssesssesens 24 9 19 43 10 24 27 20
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Q96. Did you watch any news about the attack on the U.S. Capitol on January 6 while it was happening that day?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
YIS ottt 75% 80% 67% 1% 2% 79% 75% 74%
NO ettt 19 14 22 25 19 18 19 18
NOESUIE ..t 6 6 1 4 8 3 5 8

B6. [IF NOT STRONGLY APPROVE GOP] The following are statements that have been made about how many Republican members of
Congress responded to the attack at the United States Capitol building. For each, please indicate how concerning you find each one.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET

Not Notat NOT
Very Some | that all CONCERNING CONCERNING

¢ Some Republican members assisted or encouraged the organizers of

the attack on January Bth ... ssssseneond 51% 21 13 15 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 76% 15 8 2 91% 9

Latest Data by Party Ind | 50% 25 12 13 75% 25

Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 29 21 32 47% 53

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 62% 22 10 6 84% 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 57% 17 15 12 73% 27

Latest Data by Race White | 49% 22 13 17 70% 30

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 49% 24 14 13 73% 27

e They continue to spread Donald Trump's lie that the 2020 election was

stolen, which directly led to the Capitol attack...........cccccocoooeeeeeicecccccccccccciiiiiin) 50% 19 14 17 69% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem | 76% 15 6 3 90% 10

Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 24 12 18 70% 30

Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 22 25 35 40% 60

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 63% 20 1 7 83% 17

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 21 14 15 1% 29

Latest Data by Race White | 48% 18 15 19 66% 34

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 54% 20 12 14 74% 26

o They continue to allow the white supremacist factions present at the
January 6th attack to play a dominant role in deciding the direction of the

REPUDICAN PAILY ........oooovoooeoeeeeee s 50% 23 13 15 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 18 5 3 92% 8

Latest Data by Party Ind | 47% 30 10 13 7% 23

Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 27 23 31 45% 55

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 66% 19 8 7 85% 15

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 55% 22 10 13 7% 23

Latest Data by Race White | 46% 23 14 17 69% K

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 53% 21 16 10 74% 26

e They voted against investigating basic facts about what happened at the

attack at the Capitol building on January 6th ... 49% 23 15 13 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 17 6 3 92% 8

Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 29 14 12 73% 27

Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 30 27 27 46% 54

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 64% 22 8 5 86% 14

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 21 15 14 1% 29

Latest Data by Race White | 46% 24 16 15 69% 31

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 47% 26 17 10 73% 27
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B6. [IF NOT STRONGLY APPROVE GOP] The following are statements that have been made about how many Republican members of
Congress responded to the attack at the United States Capitol building. For each, please indicate how concerning you find each one.

NOT
CONCERNING  CONCERNING NET

Not Notat NOT
Very Some | that all CONCERNING CONCERNING

o [IF NOT STRONGLY APPROVE GOP] They have defended some of the

people involved in the attack, saying they shouldn't be prosecuted ...........] 48% 23 14 14 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 16 5 3 92% 8

Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 32 13 12 74% 26

Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 30 26 29 45% 55

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 62% 23 8 7 85% 15

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 20 16 15 69% 31

Latest Data by Race White | 46% 24 15 15 70% 30

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 48% 26 10 16 74% 26

o [IF NOT STRONGLY APPROVE GOP] They receive campaign contributions

from people behind the Capitol building attack ... 48% 24 14 14 72% 28
Latest Data by Party Dem | 73% 19 6 3 92% 8

Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 29 12 14 73% 27

Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 29 26 28 46% 54

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 60% 30 5 5 89% 1

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 22 13 13 74% 26

Latest Data by Race White | 46% 23 16 15 69% 31

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 46% 25 17 13 70% 30

o [IF NOT STRONGLY APPROVE GOP] They voted against increasing security

at the U.S. Capitol building to help prevent future attacks .............cccccccoceeee) 47% 26 16 12 73% 27
Latest Data by Party Dem | 71% 20 6 3 91% 9

Latest Data by Party Ind | 36% 36 13 15 2% 28

Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 31 30 22 49% 51

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 28 7 9 84% 16

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 48% 26 15 10 74% 26

Latest Data by Race White | 46% 25 17 12 70% 30

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 38% 38 15 10 75% 25

o [IF NOT STRONGLY APPROVE GOP] They continue to support Donald
Trump even though he has done nothing to hold the January 6th

attackers aCCoOUNtADIE ... 46% 19 17 17 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 15 6 4 90% 10

Latest Data by Party Ind | 38% 27 18 16 65% 35

Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 22 31 35 34% 66

Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 62% 21 10 7 83% 17

Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 18 17 14 70% 30

Latest Data by Race White | 43% 19 19 19 62% 38

Latest Data by Race AAPI | 51% 19 16 14 70% 30
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Q105. Which of the following are the most concerning things to you personally about what happened at the January 6th attack at the
Capitol building?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Nov-22 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
It led to the death of five police OffiCers ..o 32% 28% 37% 35% 26% 26% 33% 35%
It has put our democracy at risk because an increasing number of Americans
refuse to accept the results of free and fair elections............cocovevvvrvvenininnen. 29 43 22 14 34 32 27 27
It was the violent consequence of spreading the lie that the 2020 election was
SEOIBN ..ottt 25 34 28 12 29 22 24 26
It was an attempted coup that tried to overthrow the government..................... 22 35 21 9 23 24 22 26
It was driven in part by white supremacist factions that have a growing
Presence iNthe U.S. ... 20 25 20 14 30 28 17 16
It almost led to the assassination of some political leaders ...........cc.cccoceveuneen. 11 13 12 8 16 16 9 13
None of these are conCerning t0 Me .........cccuevvevvievcrieciesese e 20 4 18 39 10 16 22 20

Q106. Which of the following words best describes the events that took place by Trump supporters entering the Capitol Building?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Nov-22 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
LR o) TR 49% 58% 50% 37% 58% 54% 46% 47%
(0] (=11 T 38 21 30 59 24 35 41 37
TQ RN (<Y1 (7o) TR 35 55 40 11 42 3 34 35
TEITOMSt AHACK. .......vcvveiceeeree et 35 57 33 9 55 4 30 32
B =T 0] TR 30 48 37 9 43 36 27 26
COUP ottt bbbt bbb 26 42 26 8 29 30 25 28
NOE SUIE ..ottt b st ssa st b s s ee 10 5 13 14 10 5 10 7
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Switching subjects...now you will see a few questions about the upcoming holidays.

Q107. What is your favorite Thanksgiving dish?
dressing gravy

mashed potatoes
~+mac and cheese puMpkin ;-

casserols%’eéi 5.";‘{5’“{'5"‘ PleStU Ing

Im Ereen bean cranberry sauce

turkey

Q108. At what point is it acceptable to start playing Mariah Carey's hit Christmas song "All | Want for Christmas Is You"?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Nov-22 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
YEAI-TOUNG......cooevrirraieieiceei e 9% 11% 7% 6% 14% 8% 8% 6%
Early November, before Thanksgiving ................. 14 16 10 13 20 17 13 18
The day after Thanksgiving (Black Friday) 45 44 43 46 45 41 45 45
On Christmas Day and Christmas Day @lone .............cooverenernerrerienceneenenennes 8 8 8 9 7 9 8 16
| do not enjoy listening to this SONG .........ccueeerieeiienirrree e 19 18 24 20 8 19 21 13
[ am unfamiliar With thiS SONG .......c.errririirere e 5 3 8 6 5 6 5 3
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For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

D900z. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources of news
about politics and current events in the U.S.?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-22 Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Local televiSion .........c.ueveereererenerseiieiseineen 41% 44% 44% 46% 41% 39% 41% 44% 41% 40% 43%
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or
ABC) ..ot e 35 37 39 39 46 28 25 40 39 34 37
Online NeWS WEDSItES........cvvereverererereeneenrireenes 34 31 36 28 38 36 28 28 33 34 34
Social media and websites where news is
shared (such as Facebook, Twitter or
YOUTUDE) ..ovveereireieiecierie it 33 32 33 33 31 41 32 28 33 33 32
FOXNEWS.....oocvmiircieeieineiecie i 32 28 33 30 16 26 52 31 30 33 30
CNN o s 26 27 29 26 39 20 12 36 29 23 43
RAGIO ..o 19 18 18 15 17 22 21 20 19 19 16
Your local NeWSPaPET .........ocrivrereveveenieneereenens 18 21 19 18 19 17 18 19 12 18 28
MSNBC.......ouieeiieeerneeneieeie e 15 16 16 16 24 8 7 23 15 14 14
National NeWSPaPErs.........cocueerevvvineeneereinennes 14 16 14 13 20 13 7 13 15 13 22
OthEr ..o 7 7 5 6 4 9 9 3 2 8 13
DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
NOT OFTEN/
MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER NET
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa Afewtimesa MONTHLY
aday aday week month Rarely Never | DKI/N/A OR MORE
o Fox News Channel............ooiiirrnnnn. 11% 13 15 8 14 3 5 47%
Nov-8 2021 12% 11 14 9 14 36 5 45%
Oct-25 2021 12% 13 14 8 16 33 4 47%
Oct-11 2021 10% 11 15 9 16 34 4 45%
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 9 10 7 13 48 4 34%
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 9 12 8 16 35 14 35%
Latest Data by Party Rep 17% 18 20 10 15 16 4 65%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 14% 19 20 10 1 22 4 63%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 13% 13 15 9 14 33 3 50%
Latest Data by Race White 11% 12 13 8 15 35 6 44%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 9% 12 21 7 14 32 4 50%
...................................................................... 8% 8 14 9 18 35 7 39%
Nov-8 2021 9% 9 14 9 17 36 6 41%
Oct-25 2021 8% 11 15 11 15 34 6 45%
Oct-11 2021 8% 11 12 11 17 36 6 41%
Latest Data by Party Dem 14% 12 20 11 19 19 6 57%
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 6 11 8 24 33 15 27%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 5 7 8 16 55 6 23%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 18% 1 25 9 15 12 9 63%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 12 15 10 21 29 6 45%
Latest Data by Race White 6% 7 11 9 18 41 7 34%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 14% 12 19 6 22 20 6 52%
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?
NOT OFTEN/
MONTHLY OR MORE NEVER NET
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa Afewtimesa MONTHLY
aday aday week month Rarely Never | DKIN/A OR MORE
@ MSNBC ........ocooiriscmscssessrsesee 6% 7 9 11 17 40 10 33%
Nov-8 2021 6% 8 12 8 18 40 7 34%
Oct-25 2021 7% 7 12 9 17 38 9 36%
Oct-11 2021 5% 7 12 9 18 40 8 34%
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 1 13 13 17 26 9 48%
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 3 6 7 20 45 17 18%
Latest Data by Party Rep 2% 4 6 8 17 54 9 20%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 13% 12 14 11 17 22 11 50%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 7% 9 11 15 15 36 7 42%
Latest Data by Race White 5% 6 8 10 18 44 10 28%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 7 17 8 22 31 9 39%
L3N (=210 GO 4% 5 8 4 8 48 22 22%
Nov-8 2021 4% 6 7 5 9 51 19 22%
Oct-25 2021 4% 6 7 5 9 47 23 22%
Oct-11 2021 3% 5 6 5 10 51 20 19%
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 5 5 3 7 56 21 16%
Latest Data by Party Ind 1% 2 5 1 9 52 31 8%
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 7 12 6 11 37 21 32%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 5 11 4 10 33 29 27%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 5 6 4 6 50 25 19%
Latest Data by Race White 4% 6 8 4 8 49 21 21%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 3% 5 7 5 9 52 18 21%
¢ One America News Network..................c.... 3% 4 7 4 9 48 24 18%
Nov-8 2021 4% 5 7 5 9 50 20 20%
Oct-25 2021 3% 4 7 4 10 46 26 19%
Oct-11 2021 3% 6 6 4 8 52 22 18%
Latest Data by Party Dem 5% 5 4 3 6 54 22 17%
Latest Data by Party Ind * 2 4 2 1 48 33 8%
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 4 10 5 12 42 24 22%
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 6 10 4 10 36 26 29%
Latest Data by Race Hisp 4% 8 5 6 10 48 19 23%
Latest Data by Race White 3% 3 6 4 9 50 25 16%
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% - 10 6 14 50 17 19%
DFB. Please indicate how often you get news from a social media website (such as Facebook, Twitter, or YouTube).
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Nov-22 Nov-8 Oct-25 Oct-11 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Several imes @ day .......c.ccveveerevveecneeneneneenns 33% 28% 33% 28% 36% 30% 29% 41% 37% 30% 26%
ONCE @AY ..o 14 13 13 14 14 14 13 10 20 14 16
A few times @ WEEK .......c.ovveeieererieeenneiieiis 16 16 15 15 16 14 16 14 10 17 21
Afew times a month........cccoovvireveinininenens 6 6 5 6 6 6 7 7 7 6 10
RAMEIY oo e nees 12 13 12 11 11 13 12 11 8 13 12
NEVET ..ot et ssesesssenees 19 28 21 25 16 21 21 15 17 20 16
DON'tKNOW ...t eeeeeeseeeseeees 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 -
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR MORE (NET)....  68% 62 66 63 72 64 66 72 74 67 73
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D907. [IF VOTED IN 2020] And in the 2020 election for President did you vote JDoe Eigi?rn ------------------------------------------------------------------------- ié%
P b ona TUMP
for Joe Biden or Donald Trump. Another candidate .........cccceveevececicee e 3
D902. [IF VOTED IN 2016] And in the 2016 election for president did you vote a%naldCleump ------------------------------------------------------------------ ig%
i i 2 illary ClntON ...
for H”Iary Clinton or Donald Trump. Another candidate ...........cccoveeeciceiieeccce e 8
D908. In thinking about how you have voted in elections in recent years, /'\*Alwa?ls Voteddfforgemocfats -------------------------------------------- ?Z%
; ; . . ostly voted for Democrats............ccoerervcrcrninercrneenn.
including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say that you: Voted more for Democrats. but feve veted for some
RepUDIICANS ... 9

D103. Are you or anyone in your household an active or retired member of
a labor union?

D129. Which of the following best describes your current job or the last job
you had:

D900. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total
annual family income before taxes?

D106. What is your current marital status?

D140. Which best describes the area in which you live?

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans.. 10
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

=T 101010 = 10
Mostly voted for Republicans .............cocrevvevineerienieneen. 13
Always voted for Republicans ...........cocuerevvenineenininnee 20

D =TS 1= 10%
Yes, someone in my household ...........cccoccevrieieriinnnns 6
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
N OO 82
YES (NET) oottt 18%
White collar, like at a desk in an office ............ccccevevnnne. 38%
Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 27
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... 17
NONE OF thESE ...t 18
Less than $30,000..........cc.evvereveeeereresee s 32%
$30,000 - $49,999 ........vvvveeeeeer e 23
$50,000 - $59,999 ........vvvoeeeereeer e 10
$60,000 - $74,999 ........vvvoeeeeee e 10
$75,000 - $99,999 .......vvvveeeree e 11
$100,000 - $149,999 ........ooormrrrrereeeeseenreer e 9
$150,000 - $199,999 .......ooooorrrrrreeeeereeerer e 2
$200,000 aNd @DOVE..........veeereeeeeereeeeeer e s ereneeeee 3
MAITIEA ... 38%
Not married but living with partner..............ccccocovenineene 1
Never married and not living with partner ....................... 3
Single, NeVer Marmied ..........coovveeeeerceereerereseeseeseeens 28
Divorced or separated..........ccocvcenieennciesicssneeenns 15
WIdOWED.......ooveeeecececeeeeeetetete e 6
CHY ettt 28%
SUbUIDAN @rea......c.cveveviccceeeeec e 42
SMAll TOWN .. 9

RUFAI @A .......ovieerrecececeee e 21
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D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as: Very IBeral. .. 16%
Somewhat liberal 15
MOGEIALE ... 33
Somewhat conservative ...........cccovveenrcecnseceesece s 17
Very CONSEIVatiVe ..........c.ocueveeeieicereeereeeeeereieeeeeieeeas 19
LIBERAL (NET) ...cvveieeiieieissisie st sesnens 31%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)...cvoviieiireieiesetnsesessessenssine 35
D1052. Would you use any of the following terms to describe yourself? You ErgmpDRepublican ----------------------------------------------------------- 20%
; iden DEMOCTaL........cocurireieiriieieee et 7
may select as many as you like. PrOgresSIiVe. ......cvvuiuiiieiess e 13
Never Trump Republican ..., 7
SOCIALISE ..ot e 6
None of these describe Me .........ccccccvvevevevenieienienns 30
D200. What is your religious background? Protestant/Christian..............ccccoooesrereereeveveveeerssssssssenes 45%
CathOliC.......cveeiveeeereece e 21
JBWISH ...ttt 3
MUSIIM o s 1
None/Atheist/AGNOSEC ..........ccveevevrereiecesie e 22
OthBT e 8
D202. Do you consider yourself a born again or evangelical Christian? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- gg)%
O i
D203. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend every EVEIY WEBK....oooo vt 21%
week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year, A TOW BMES 8 MOMMY....oororn e 9
IV or never? About once a mMoNth .....c.ceuvieericre e 4
rarely, : A few imes @ Year........ccovvevevieceeeee e 15
RATEIY v s 21
NEVET ...t en 29
That's the last of our questions. Thank you for completing our study.
DAGE. What is your age? 18-29 .o 17%
B0-44 .o e 25
A5DA ..o 16
B5B4 ....oovveoeeesevsseeeeesesssinsesss s 17
B5F o 25
VOL:  (REUSEA).....coermrereireiniiriireieseesiseisetee e
REGION. What state do you live in? NOMNEAS ..vvvvvvvveeeesecvessss s 18%
MIAWESE ... 22
SOUN e 37
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REGION9. Coded National Region [9-WAY] NEW ENGIANG ... 5%
Middle AHANEC .......cvveeeeeeeeeeec e 13
East North Central..........ccoveeiiiieeecececeeceeee e 15
West North Central...........ccocveveeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeens 7
SOUth AHANEC ... 21
East South Central ..........c.ccovveeviieiieeeeeeee e 6
West South Central ............cccocceeeeeeeceececeeeeeeene 10
MOUNLAIN ...t 7
PACI{IC ....vvcveeececeeeceecce et 15
REGIONP6. REGIONP6 DEEP BIUE ... 28%
LIGht BIUE........eoeececvccicie e 1
NOMhEM BG ... 17
SOUNEMN BBt 24
LIGht REd ... 1
DEEP RE ...t 9
D100. Gender MaN.....o s 47%
WOMEN ...t 53
Self-describe/Other ... *
DRACE. Derived Race Black/African American ...........covrrernerereeeenneeneenennenns 13%
White/CaucCasian ..............coveeuerevceeeeeeeeeereeesesennns 71
HISPANIC/LAtNG .......cvuerveececiereee e 1
Asian/Asian AMENICAN ..........cccveueveveerereeeereeeeeeeresennens 4
Pacific Islander *
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................ *
Middle Eastern/North African ..........coecovvveeevvcssneenenans *
(13T TR *
REF ottt snn 1
D303. [IF HISPANIC] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many different MBXICO ...vvssvvvsvvessisessvnssisssis s 47%
countries. To what country or countries do you or your family trace your gtﬁ;‘" RICO. oo 22
ancestry? Please select all that apply. ATGEIIN oo 1
BElIZE ... 1
BOlIVIA ...t
BrazZil.......cooveveeeeeeeeeeeeeecee e 1
ChlE et 2
COoloMDBIA ...eceececeetee s 1
C0Sta RICA....cocvcverererereeiee e
Dominican REPUDIIC ........ccoveveericeeirieerice s 4
ECUAAON ...
Bl SAIVAOr ... 2
GUALBMAIA ....covcveverereeee e 5
HONAUIAS ...t 2
NICArAQUA ... -
Panama ........c.couevireeeceee s *
Paraguay .........coovimirereiieieseee e -
POIU .. 1
SPAIN .ot 16
UPUGUAY ...t -
VENEZUEBIA........veeeeeeeccee e 2
Other COUNMTY ..o e 3

Don't KNOW/NOL SUTE .......cveveeete et 1



Global Strategy Group 32722 November Navigator #2 Page 33/33
D304. [IF BLACK] People in America of African descent have their roots in The CarbbeaN.......ccoovvesvvssvrssvesissn 8%
many different regions of the world. To what region of the world do you or ézlrft?é['/i}{ié}iéé ------------------------------------------------------------ %
your family race your ancestry? Please selectal that apply. SOl AT
Another region of the world ............c.cooerenenenicncnn 4
Don't KNOW/NOL SUTE .......cvverete e 27
D305. [IF ASIAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER] Asian Americans, Asians, and Pacific e 37%
Islanders have their roots in many different countries. To what country or ::r’]f?i}?p-[;i.ﬁ;é '''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' 12
countries do you or your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that Vietnam ... 13
apply. o1 OO 5
JAPAN .. 12
PacCific iSIandS.........cceeveveirieeree e 4
ONEI et 7
Don't KNOW/NOL SUTE .......cvvriete e *
D102. What is the last grade of school or level of education you Did not complete high SChOOI ..........ovvvvvciiirrs 4%
completed? Graduated high school ... 33
' Attended technical or vocational school.......................... 6
Attended some college but no degree.........cccccvvvrerrvnne 18
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 8
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 23

D120. What is your current employment status as of right now?

D120X. And are you self-employed or an independent contractor?

D110. Do you have children under the age of 18 living at home with you?

D110X. [IF HAVE CHILDREN UNDER 18] Please indicate if you have children in
any of the following age groups:

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree... 10

Employed full-ime .......ccoeeeircnrereee e 39%
Employed part-time ........cccvevrensiesreessessneeenns 1
Not employed, but looking for work .............cccccovuevecunnen 10
REHIEA ... 24
STUAENL ... 2
HOMEMAKET ... s 8
OFNBI e 7
Self-employed/independent contractor..............ccccoeuveenve. 30%
Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 70
YBS ottt 26%
NO Lottt 74
Under 5 years old ... 35%
Between the ages of 5and 11......c.ccvinvcncniencnn 47
Between the ages of 12 and 17........ccocvevencneeincneene 46

AGES 17 aNA UP o 10



